
GU
AM

 D
AI

LY
 P

O
ST

 •
 W

ED
NE

SD
AY

, S
EP

TE
M

BE
R 

13
, 2

02
3

20 CLASSIFIEDS

Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building 688 Route 15 Mangilao, Guam 96913 • (671) 300-6058 

INVITATION FOR BID
IFB-07-ENG-2023

/s/ Miguel C. Bordallo, P.E.
General Manager 

The GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY will receive sealed bids for APLACHO DRAINAGE AND
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS; GWA Project No. 22202.
Bids will be accepted until 10:00 a.m., Chamorro Standard Time, October 13, 2023 at the Gloria B. 
Nelson Public Service Building, 688 Route 15, Mangilao, GU 96913, Engineering Division, 2nd Floor 
at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. The contract time for the 
project is 148 calendar days for the Base Bid portion of the project.  All bids must be accompanied by 
a Bid Bond in the amount of fifteen percent (15%) of the total bid amount. Bid security may be in the 
form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier check made payable to Guam Waterworks Authority. 

A non-refundable amount of Twenty-Five dollars ($25.00) is required for the purchase price of every 
electronic copy (CD) of the bidding documents which will be available at the Engineering Division by 
appointment only on or after September 13, 2023. To schedule an appointment to purchase the 
documents contact the Engineering Division at engbids@guamwaterworks.org or call (671) 
300-6037. Off-island parties interested to purchase bid documents should call the GWA pay-by-phone 
service at (671) 647-4729.  Amendments will be available on GWA’s website to download at no cost at 
the following address: http://guamwaterworks.org/bids/.  Vendors should routinely check the website 
for updates as well as check emails from GWA notifying vendors about changes in bid status or 
providing responses to queries.  The Guam Waterworks Authority reserves the right to reject any or all 
bids and to waive any imperfection in a bid that is in the best interest of the Authority.

A Pre-Bid Conference has been scheduled on September 22, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. , at the Gloria B.
Nelson Public Service Building, 688 Route 15, Mangilao, GU 96913, Engineering Division, 2nd
Floor followed by a site visit on the same date at 2:00 p.m.  All questions or clarifications must
be submitted in writing on or before October 2, 2023.

I. Call to Order
II. Roll Call
III. Guest Speakers

A. Dr. Robert Underwood and Dakota Camacho, Kumisiόn I Fino’ CHamoru
B. Nona Perez, Guam Cancer Care
C. Michelle Crisostomo, Guam Department of Agriculture
D. Raymond Ilagan, Office of the Attorney General of Guam

IV. New Business
A. FY 2024 Budget Ratification

V. Announcements
VI. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86051252435?pwd=QXFUaG1rMmlNbzkwNm5kaytZdkFUQT09

Meeting ID: 860 5125 2435  Passcode: 779491

The Mayors’ Council of Guam will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday,
September 20, 2023 at 10:00AM at the Mayors’ Council of Guam

Conference Room, Bldg. F, 2nd Floor, in the J&G Commercial Center, Hagåtña.

AGENDA

MAYORS’ COUNCIL OF GUAM

This meeting will be live-streamed on the Mayors’ Council of Guam YouTube Channel.
Individuals requiring special accommodations may contact Elaine Schaaf at

e-mail: mcogadmin@teleguam.net or call (671) 472-6940.
This ad was paid for with government funds by the Mayors’ Council of Guam.

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

DIPATTAMENTON SALUT PUPBLEKO YAN SETBISION SUSIATLOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO
Governor (Maga’håga)

JOSHUA F. TENORIO
Lt. Governor (Sigundo Maga’låhi)

ARTHUR U. SAN AGUSTIN, MHR
DIRECTOR

LAURENT SF DUENAS, MPH, BSN, RN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
TERRY G. AGUON

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

    PUBLIC       HEALTH

      S OCIA
L  

   
SE

RV
ICES

For more information, please contact the Board office at 
735-7404/10 thru 12. Persons needing 

telecommunication devise for the Hearing/Speech 
Impaired (TDD) may contact 475-8339.

The Guam Board of Examiners of Dentistry 
Regular Virtual Board Meeting

Wednesday, September 20, 2023
 at 3:00 PM Guam, Port Moresby

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84301414402?p
wd=SEZqV3kyNTBrLzFLTHh0Z0xZY05sQT09

Meeting ID: 843 0141 4402
Passcode: 849929

To view the names of the applicants being 
considered, go to: 

http://guamdentistry.org
To View live Streaming visit 

http://facebook.com/HPLOGuam
This advertisement was paid for by DPHSS/Health 

Professional Licensing Office-Local Funds

Meeting Agenda: 
I. Call to Order:
II. Roll Call
III. Proof of Publication
IV. Approval of Agenda
V. Approval of Minutes
VI. Treasurer’s Report
VII. HPLO Administrator’s Report
VIII. Old Business 
    (a) Complaints:
    1.GBED-CO-2023-001-Date received: April 4, 2023
    (b) Initial Applications for Review and Approval
    (c) Renewal Applications for Review and Approval
IX. New Business:
   (a) Initial Applications for Review and Approval
   (b) Renewal Applications for Review and Approval
   (c) Continuing Education “DEA Control Substance 

Update” for Approval
   (d) Russel Young
X. Announcements
XI. Adjourment

Department of Health and Social Services
The Guam Board of Social Work

    
PU

BLIC       HEALTH

      SOC IA L      S E R V ICES

Regular Virtual Board Meeting
Friday, September 15, 2023 at 11:00AM.

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83176867340?pwd=Y0

1rVnRXelJOeFRiK1BjOXcwbG9Kdz09
Meeting ID: 831 7686 7340

Passcode: 902314

AGENDA
I Call to order

A. Confirmation of Public Notice
II Determination of Quorum
III Adoption of Agenda
IV Review and Approval of Minutes

A. August 10, 2023
V HPLO Administrator’s Report
VI Chairperson’s Report
VII Committee Reports:

A. Finance & Budget
B. Statutes, Rules and Forms

VIII Old Business:
A. Consideration of Applications for 

Licensure
B. Consideration of Applications for 

Renewal of Licensure
IX New Business:

A. Consideration of Applications for 
Licensure

B. Consideration of Applications for 
Renewal of Licensure

X Announcement(s):
A. Next Meeting: The Guam Board of 

Social Work next regularly scheduled 
board meeting, October 05, 2023 at 
11:00AM.

XI Adjournment:
To view the names of the applicants being 

considered go to https://guamsocialwork.org

LIVE Streaming link http://facebook.com/HPLOGuam 
This advertisement was paid for by DPHSS/Health 

Professional Licensing Office-Local Funds

For more information, please contact the Board office 
at 735-7404/10 thru 12. Persons needing 

telecommunication device for the Hearing/Speech 
Impaired (TDD) may contact 475-8339

This advertisement was paid for by DPHSS/Health  
Professional Licensing Office-Local Funds

Call (671)646-5946

Job Announcement
Detry Pumping Service is Hiring

Truck Drivers (Chauffeur's License)
General Helpers
Both Full-Time


